Woh Iforth , Argetsinger,
Johnson & Brecht
February 24, 1998

Prepared by:

For Reading:

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ALASKA

ORDINANCE NO. AO 98-31 (8-2)

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE SUBMISSION TO THE
QUALIFIED VOTERS OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, THE
QUESTION OF THE ISSUANCE OF FOUR MilLION EIGHT
HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($4,820,000) OF
GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF
ANCHORAGE TO PAY THE COSTS OF FIRE PROTECTION
AND RELATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS IN THE ANCHOR-
AGE FIRE SERVICE AREA AND THE QUESTION OF AN
INCREASE IN THE MUNICIPAL TAX CAP LIMITATION TO PAY
ASSOCIATED OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE COSTS AT

[...]

~CHORAGE ON APRil 21 1998.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY HEREBY ORDAINS:

28 Section 1. It is hereby determined to be for a public purpose and in the public

29 interest of the Municipality of Anchorage general obligation bondedto incur

30 indebtedness in an amount not to exceed Four Million Eight Hundred Twenty Thousand

31 Dollars ($4,820,000) for the purpose of paying the costs of planning, designing,

32 acquiring proper1y for, equipping, upgrading, rehabilitating and constructing fire stations,

33 purchasing fire apparatus/equipment, and related fire protection capital improvements

34 within the Anchorage Fire Service Area.